
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

VICINITY MAP

WATER  RESOURCES  INTEGRATION  PROGRAM,

LOCATION MAP
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LINE NO. ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 W9 W10 W11 W12 W13 W14 W15 W16 W17 W18 W19 W20 W21 W22 W23 W24 W25 W26 W27 W28 W29 W30 W31 W32 W33 W34 W35 W36 W37 W38 W39 TOTALS

SEGMENT 3 WATER PIPELINE ITEMS

32 202 Prime Coat GAL 24 60

33 203 Tack Coat GAL 12 30

34 205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B - 12" Thick SY 122 301

35 205.3 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type C - 3" Thick SY 122 301

36 299 Flowable Fill CY 94 681

37 410 Gravel Subgrade Filler and Filter Fabric CY 1200

38 503.5 Roadway Repair (Crushed Stone) SY 104 94 98 204 93 338 400 133 91 61 4840

39 508 Relocating Wire Fence LF 95 253 84 154 82 89 218 78 144 277 267 117 228 800 323 132 20 750 644 128 64 128 60 7316

40 520A Revegetation LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 551 875 925 950 781 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 66765

41 544 Soil Retention Blanket SY 114 251 194 260 210 162 360 121 8 51 888 605 119 96 204 479 354 12427

42 550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 551 875 925 950 781 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 66765

43 804C Trench Dam EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 24

44 840A 48" Water Tie-In Connection EA 1

45 841A Hydrostatic Testing Operations LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 950 950 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 900 800 750 750 800 900 900 1000 1000 715 950 1000 800 1000 900 69881

46 844 Temporary Blow-off Assemblies EA 1

47 844 12" Pipe Drain Assembly & Structure EA 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 35

48 844 Install Type 1 Gate EA 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 49

49 845 Pipeline Markers EA 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 81

50 845 Temporary Chain Link Construction Fencing LF 1550 1800 1800 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1900 1900 1550 1850 1900 1700 1600 1800 2000 1800 1600 1500 1500 1600 1800 1800 2000 2000 1430 1900 2000 1600 2000 1800 139762

51 845 Chain Link Security Fencing LF 80

52 847A Disinfection LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 950 950 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 900 800 750 750 800 900 900 1000 1000 715 950 1000 800 1000 900 69881

53 02271 Rock Rip Rap SY 200 504 51 365 155 88 196 185 1846

54 02273 Concrete Cable Mat SY 210 44 289 143 2881

55 02400 Steel Casing Pipe By Open Cut - (66") LF 91 138 229

56 02400 Jacking, Boring or Tunneling - (66") Inclusive of Casing LF 374 169 429 119 96 88 3116

57 02400 Removal of Obstructions from Tunnels EA 4

58 02571 Internal Test Bulkhead Assembly (48" Diameter) EA 1 1 1 1 2 1 9

59 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 300 PSI LF 775 900 500 2175

60 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 250 PSI LF 400 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 775 350 643 410 430 10208

61 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 200 PSI LF 100 460 875 925 600 365 495 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 54153

62 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 250 PSI LF 307 307

63 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 200 PSI LF 465 429 119 96 88 3038

64 13110 Rectifier Installation w/ Electrical Enclosure EA 1 2

65 13110 Cathodic Protection Test Station EA 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 5 1 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 5 1 2 2 4 1 5 1 4 4 165

66 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 250 PSI EA 1 1

67 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1 1 5

68 15103 24" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1

69 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 250 PSI EA 1 1 1 3

70 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 200 PSI EA 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37

GENERAL ITEMS 

71 101.2 Tree Protection LS 1

72 530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling LS 1

73 540A Temporary Erosion Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control LS 1

74 SC1 Cathodic Allowance for CPS Energy LS 1

75 SC2 Allowance for Power Pole Bracing EA 1 2 1 8

76 100.2 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut) EA 2

77 100.3 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Trenchless) EA 2

78 100.1 Mobilization (Max 8% Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1

79 101.1 Preparing Right-Of-Way (Max 4% of Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1
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LINE NO. ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 W9 W10 W11 W12 W13 W14 W15 W16 W17 W18 W19 W20 W21 W22 W23 W24 W25 W26 W27 W28 W29 W30 W31 W32 W33 W34 W35 W36 W37 W38 W39 TOTALS

SEGMENT 3 WATER PIPELINE ITEMS

32 202 Prime Coat GAL 24 60                    

33 203 Tack Coat GAL 12 30                    

34 205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B - 12" Thick SY 122 301                  

35 205.3 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type C - 3" Thick SY 122 301                  

36 299 Flowable Fill CY 94 681                  

37 410 Gravel Subgrade Filler and Filter Fabric CY 1,200               

38 503.5 Roadway Repair (Crushed Stone) SY 104 94 98 204 93 338 400 133 91 61 4,840               

39 508 Relocating Wire Fence LF 95 253 84 154 82 89 218 78 144 277 267 117 228 800 323 132 20 750 644 128 64 128 60 7,316               

40 520A Revegetation LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 551 875 925 950 781 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 66,756             

41 544 Soil Retention Blanket SY 114 251 194 260 210 162 360 121 8 51 888 605 119 96 204 479 354 12,427             

42 550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 551 875 925 950 781 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 66,756             

43 804C Trench Dam EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 24                    

44 840A 48" Water Tie-In Connection EA 1                      

45 841A Hydrostatic Testing Operations LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 950 950 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 900 800 750 750 800 900 900 1000 1000 715 950 1000 800 1000 900 69,881             

46 844 Temporary Blow-off Assemblies EA 1                      

47 844 12" Pipe Drain Assembly & Structure EA 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 35                    

48 844 Install Type 1 Gate EA 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 49                    

49 845 Pipeline Markers EA 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 81                    

50 845 Temporary Chain Link Construction Fencing LF 1550 1800 1800 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1750 1850 1900 1900 1550 1850 1900 1700 1600 1800 2000 1800 1600 1500 1500 1600 1800 1800 2000 2000 1430 1900 2000 1600 2000 1800 139,762          

51 845 Chain Link Security Fencing LF 80                    

52 847A Disinfection LF 775 900 900 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 950 950 775 925 950 850 800 900 1000 900 800 750 750 800 900 900 1000 1000 715 950 1000 800 1000 900 69,881             

53 02271 Rock Rip Rap SY 200 504 51 365 155 88 196 185 1,846               

54 02273 Concrete Cable Mat SY 210 44 289 143 2,881               

55 02400 Steel Casing Pipe By Open Cut - (66") LF 91 138 229                  

56 02400 Jacking, Boring or Tunneling - (66") Inclusive of Casing LF 374 169 429 119 96 88 3,125               

57 02400 Removal of Obstructions from Tunnels EA 4                      

58 02571 Internal Test Bulkhead Assembly (48" Diameter) EA 1 1 1 1 2 1 9                      

59 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 300 PSI LF 775 900 500 2,175               

60 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 250 PSI LF 400 875 925 875 925 875 925 875 925 775 350 643 410 430 10,208             

61 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 200 PSI LF 100 460 875 925 600 365 495 950 850 800 900 1000 471 800 750 750 800 781 900 1000 1000 715 950 904 800 1000 812 54,144             

62 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 250 PSI LF 307 307                  

63 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 200 PSI LF 465 429 119 96 88 3,047               

64 13110 Rectifier Installation w/ Electrical Enclosure EA 1 2                      

65 13110 Cathodic Protection Test Station EA 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 5 1 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 5 1 2 2 4 1 5 1 4 4 165                  

66 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 250 PSI EA 1 1                      

67 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1 1 5                      

68 15103 24" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1                      

69 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 250 PSI EA 1 1 1 3                      

70 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 200 PSI EA 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37                    

GENERAL ITEMS 

71 101.2 Tree Protection LS 1                      

72 530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling LS 1                      

73 540A Temporary Erosion Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control LS 1                      

74 SC1 Cathodic Allowance for CPS Energy LS 1                      

75 SC2 Allowance for Power Pole Bracing or Relocation EA 1 2 1 8                      

76 100.2 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut) EA 2                      

77 100.3 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Trenchless) EA 2                      

78 100.1 Mobilization (Max 8% Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1                      

79 101.1 Preparing Right-Of-Way (Max 4% of Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1                      

SHEET NUMBER



LINE NO. ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS W40 W41 W42 W43 W44 W45 W46 W47 W48 W49 W50 W51 W52 W53 W54 W55 W56 W57 W58 W59 W60 W61 W62 W63 W64 W65 W66 W67 W68 W69 W70 W71 W72 W73 W74 W75 W76 W77 W78 W79 TOTALS

SEGMENT 3 WATER PIPELINE ITEMS

32 202 Prime Coat GAL 36 60

33 203 Tack Coat GAL 18 30

34 205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B - 12" Thick SY 179 301

35 205.3 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type C - 3" Thick SY 179 301

36 299 Flowable Fill CY 235 52 102 119 79 681

37 410 Gravel Subgrade Filler and Filter Fabric CY 1200

38 503.5 Roadway Repair (Crushed Stone) SY 199 149 2706 170 4840

39 508 Relocating Wire Fence LF 64 417 167 64 64 545 170 141 70 140 142 131 66 7316

40 520A Revegetation LF 813 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 66765

41 544 Soil Retention Blanket SY 310 2689 128 349 805 438 222 140 358 339 395 854 57 867 12427

42 550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 813 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 66765

43 804C Trench Dam EA 1 1 1 1 1 24

44 840A 48" Water Tie-In Connection EA 1 1

45 841A Hydrostatic Testing Operations LF 900 731 900 1000 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 900 938 900 950 800 900 1000 950 856 800 800 900 900 900 900 900 1000 950 1000 1000 1025 950 800 700 800 900 900 950 143 69881

46 844 Temporary Blow-off Assemblies EA 1 1

47 844 12" Pipe Drain Assembly & Structure EA 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 35

48 844 Install Type 1 Gate EA 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 49

49 845 Pipeline Markers EA 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 81

50 845 Temporary Chain Link Construction Fencing LF 1800 1462 1800 2000 1700 1796 1800 1800 1800 1900 1800 1800 1876 1800 1900 1600 1800 2000 1900 1712 1600 1600 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 2000 1900 2000 2000 2050 1900 1600 1400 1600 1800 1800 1900 286 139762

51 845 Chain Link Security Fencing LF 80 80

52 847A Disinfection LF 900 731 900 1000 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 900 938 900 950 800 900 1000 950 856 800 800 900 900 900 900 900 1000 950 1000 1000 1025 950 800 700 800 900 900 950 143 69881

53 02271 Rock Rip Rap SY 60 42 1846

54 02273 Concrete Cable Mat SY 260 331 530 80 289 315 125 265 2881

55 02400 Steel Casing Pipe By Open Cut - (66") LF 229

56 02400 Jacking, Boring or Tunneling - (66") Inclusive of Casing LF 87 131 232 150 310 167 145 101 65 107 57 146 83 60 3116

57 02400 Removal of Obstructions from Tunnels EA 4

58 02571 Internal Test Bulkhead Assembly (48" Diameter) EA 1 1 9

59 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 300 PSI LF 2175

60 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 250 PSI LF 10208

61 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 200 PSI LF 813 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 54153

62 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 250 PSI LF 307

63 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 200 PSI LF 87 131 232 150 310 167 145 101 65 107 57 146 83 60 3038

64 13110 Rectifier Installation w/ Electrical Enclosure EA 1 2

65 13110 Cathodic Protection Test Station EA 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 10 1 2 3 3 5 1 2 1 6 5 5 6 1 6 1 5 1 1 3 2 1 165

66 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 250 PSI EA 1

67 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1 5

68 15103 24" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1

69 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 250 PSI EA 3

70 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 200 PSI EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37

GENERAL ITEMS

71 101.2 Tree Protection LS 1

72 530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling LS 1

73 540A Temporary Erosion Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control LS 1

74 SC1 Cathodic Allowance for CPS Energy LS 1

75 SC2 Allowance for Power Pole Bracing EA 1 1 1 1 8

76 100.2 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut) EA 2

77 100.3 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Trenchless) EA 2

78 100.1 Mobilization (Max 8% Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1

79 101.1 Preparing Right-Of-Way (Max 4% of Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1
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LINE NO. ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS W40 W41 W42 W43 W44 W45 W46 W47 W48 W49 W50 W51 W52 W53 W54 W55 W56 W57 W58 W59 W60 W61 W62 W63 W64 W65 W66 W67 W68 W69 W70 W71 W72 W73 W74 W75 W76 W77 W78 W79 TOTALS

SEGMENT 3 WATER PIPELINE ITEMS

32 202 Prime Coat GAL 36 60                     

33 203 Tack Coat GAL 18 30                     

34 205.2 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B - 12" Thick SY 179 301                  

35 205.3 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type C - 3" Thick SY 179 301                  

36 299 Flowable Fill CY 235 52 102 119 79 681                  

37 410 Gravel Subgrade Filler and Filter Fabric CY 1,200               

38 503.5 Roadway Repair (Crushed Stone) SY 199 149 2706 170 4,840               

39 508 Relocating Wire Fence LF 64 417 167 64 64 545 170 141 70 140 142 131 66 7,316               

40 520A Revegetation LF 804 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 66,756             

41 544 Soil Retention Blanket SY 310 2689 128 349 805 438 222 140 358 339 395 854 57 867 12,427             

42 550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 804 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 66,756             

43 804C Trench Dam EA 1 1 1 1 1 24                     

44 840A 48" Water Tie-In Connection EA 1 1                       

45 841A Hydrostatic Testing Operations LF 900 731 900 1000 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 900 938 900 950 800 900 1000 950 856 800 800 900 900 900 900 900 1000 950 1000 1000 1025 950 800 700 800 900 900 950 143 69,881             

46 844 Temporary Blow-off Assemblies EA 1 1                       

47 844 12" Pipe Drain Assembly & Structure EA 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 35                     

48 844 Install Type 1 Gate EA 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 49                     

49 845 Pipeline Markers EA 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 81                     

50 845 Temporary Chain Link Construction Fencing LF 1800 1462 1800 2000 1700 1796 1800 1800 1800 1900 1800 1800 1876 1800 1900 1600 1800 2000 1900 1712 1600 1600 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 2000 1900 2000 2000 2050 1900 1600 1400 1600 1800 1800 1900 286 139,762           

51 845 Chain Link Security Fencing LF 80 80                     

52 847A Disinfection LF 900 731 900 1000 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 900 938 900 950 800 900 1000 950 856 800 800 900 900 900 900 900 1000 950 1000 1000 1025 950 800 700 800 900 900 950 143 69,881             

53 02271 Rock Rip Rap SY 60 42 1,846               

54 02273 Concrete Cable Mat SY 260 331 530 80 289 315 125 265 2,881               

55 02400 Steel Casing Pipe By Open Cut - (66") LF 229                  

56 02400 Jacking, Boring or Tunneling - (66") Inclusive of Casing LF 96 131 232 150 310 167 145 101 65 107 57 146 83 60 3,125               

57 02400 Removal of Obstructions from Tunnels EA 4                       

58 02571 Internal Test Bulkhead Assembly (48" Diameter) EA 1 1 9                       

59 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 300 PSI LF 2,175               

60 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 250 PSI LF 10,208             

61 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Open Cut, Welded) 200 PSI LF 804 731 769 768 850 898 900 900 900 950 900 750 628 900 950 800 733 855 950 856 800 699 835 793 843 900 754 1000 950 1000 917 1025 950 800 700 800 900 840 950 143 54,144             

62 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 250 PSI LF 307                  

63 02571 48" Steel Water Main (Carrier Pipe, Welded) 200 PSI LF 96 131 232 150 310 167 145 101 65 107 57 146 83 60 3,047               

64 13110 Rectifier Installation w/ Electrical Enclosure EA 1 2                       

65 13110 Cathodic Protection Test Station EA 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 10 1 2 3 3 5 1 2 1 6 5 5 6 1 6 1 5 1 1 3 2 1 165                  

66 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 250 PSI EA 1                       

67 15103 48" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1 1 5                       

68 15103 24" Butterfly Valve - 200 PSI EA 1                       

69 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 250 PSI EA 3                       

70 15117 6" Combination Air Valve & Assembly - 200 PSI EA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 37                     

GENERAL ITEMS

71 101.2 Tree Protection LS 1

72 530.1 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling LS 1

73 540A Temporary Erosion Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control LS 1

74 SC1 Cathodic Allowance for CPS Energy LS 1

75 SC2 Allowance for Power Pole Bracing or Relocation EA 1 1 1 1 8

76 100.2 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut) EA 2

77 100.3 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Trenchless) EA 2

78 100.1 Mobilization (Max 8% Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1

79 101.1 Preparing Right-Of-Way (Max 4% of Line Nos. 32-73) LS 1
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6.   INSTALL LOCK AS DETERMINED BY SAWS FIELD STAFF.
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SLAB PLAN

SECTION

16" PLUG

16"x16"x12" MJ TEE

16" RISER (PUMP SUMP)

1% SLOPE

16" TEE

1
1

1
1

STA XX+XX

2- #5 BARS

2- #3 CLOSED TIES

12'-0"

4'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

1'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

1'
-4

"

1'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

10
"

8"

6"

1'
-0

"

2'
-6

"

1'
-0

" T
YP

.

1'-0" TYP.

8"

1'
-4

"

2'
-1

0"

2'
-0

"

4"12
"

6"

6" 1'-6" 1'-0" 1'-0" 5'-0" 1'-10" 8"
1'-0" 1'-0"

1'-0"

1- #5 BARS#5 BARS@ 12" OC

INSULATED FLANGE KIT

0.5% SLOPE,
MIN.

TRANSMISSION
MAIN

24
"

M
IN

CONCRETE ENERGY
DISSIPATORS FLUSH MOUNTED

CATHODIC TEST STATION
(INSL. FLG.) TO BE LOCATED
ABUTTING STRUCTURE
SEE SHEET CP-4

GUARD POST, TYP. OF 4 PER
STRUCTURE UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED ON
SITE PLAN SHEETS, SEE
DETAIL 12, SHEET DT11

VALVE BOX WITH
LOCKABLE COVER
SEE DETAIL, SHEET DT-6

STENCIL (PAINT) PIPELINE
STATION ON SLAB, 2" HIGH
LETTERS

16" RISER (PUMP
SUMP)

CONCRETE ENERGY
DISSIPATORS

16" BLIND FLANGE

16" BLIND FLANGE, W/
1" NPT AND PLUG FOR
SAMPLE POINT

1-1/2" GAP ALL AROUND, NO
STRUCTURAL CONNECTION ALLOWED
(EXPANSION MATERIAL REQUIRED)
16" DIA. GATE VALVE
W/ VALVE BOX, SEE
DETAILS, SHEET DT-6

ALL BACKFILL UNDER DRAIN SLAB SHALL BE
COMPACTED TO 98% DENSITY. COMPACTION TESTS
SHALL BE PERFORMED AT EVERY 2'-0" LIFT UNDER
ALL SLABS, NO EXCEPTIONS ALLOWED

1" NON SHRINK
GROUT, MIN.

PRECAST 48"x48"x12"
THICK w/ #5@12" EACH
WAY, EACH FACE

ALL PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE
RESTRAINED, TYP.

LIMIT OF
EXCAVATION

ALL BURIED PIPE
SHALL WRAPPED AS
SPECIFIED, TYP.

15' TO SHORT SIDE OF
THE EASEMENT OR AS
DICTATED BY SAWS INSPECTOR

COMPACTED TO
95% DENSITY

EXISTING AND
FINISH GRADE

REINFORCING TYPICAL
FOR ALL WALLS.
SEE NOTE 1

NOTE:
1. ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE #5@12" O.C.E.W. UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. ALL  PIPING SHALL BE RESTRAINED.
3. ALL EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE PAINTED ALUMINUM

COLOR. VALVE OPEN-CLOSED INDICATOR ON GATE VALVE
SHALL BE PAINTED BRIGHT RED.

4. CONCRETE PIPE ENCASEMENT PAYMENT INCLUDED WITH
CHAMBER PRICE, NOT PAID SEPARATELY.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE CATHODIC
SPECIFICATION FOR PROTECTION OF DISSIMILAR METALS.

6. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. MINIMUM CLEARANCE FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE 2".
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL

VALVE ITEMS SHALL NOT CLASH WITH ANY ADJACENT
ITEMS AND SHALL HAVE THE ABILITY TO BE OPERATED
WITHOUT OBSTRUCTION.

9. GUARD POSTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN DRAINAGE
CHANNELS.

10. INSTALL ORIFICE PLATE BETWEEN 16" TEE FLANGE AND 16"
45° ELBOW WITH WATERTIGHT GASKETS ON EACH SIDE OR
ORIFICE PLATE.

11. ORIFICE PLATE SHALL BE 316 STAINLESS STEEL.
12. OVERALL DIAMETER OF ORIFICE PLATE AND FLANGE

DRILLING TO MATCH PIPE ADJACENT TO IT.
13. DUCTILE IRON PIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SAWS STANDARD SPECIFICATION NO. 814, DUCTILE
IRON PIPE.

14. ALL PIPING AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE PRESSURE
RATED TO MATCH THE ASSOCIATED PRESSURE RATING OF
THE TRANSMISSION PIPELINE AT EACH LOCATION.

DUCTILE
IRON PIPE

2'
-0

"

GUARD POSTS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

ORIFICE PLATE, REFER TO
ORIFICE PLATE SCHEDULE FOR
ORIFICE DIAMETER.
SEE NOTES 10 AND 11

16" 45° ELBOW

16" 45° ELBOW

ORIFICE PLATE

12" RESTRAINED FLANGED
COUPLING ADAPTER

12" WATER LINE, PE

REINFORCED
CONCRETE SLAB,
SEE NOTE 1

FL
AN

GE
D 

16
"

O
RI

FI
CE

 P
LA

TE

ORIFICE
OPENING

D
1
2"

45
° (

TY
P)

SQUARE EDGE
CONCENTRIC
BORE AND BEVEL

FLOW
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CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION SCHEDULE
TEST STATION

NO. SEGMENT STATION NO. TYPE TEST STATION TYPE STRUCTURE DETAIL

� �C ������ � :IRE
INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION

�MONOLITHIC� %EGIN SEGMENT �C � MONOLITHIC -OINT ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION )LUSH ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� �C ������ � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION SCHEDULE
TEST STATION

NO. SEGMENT STATION NO. TYPE TEST STATION TYPE STRUCTURE DETAIL

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

�� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE MONITORING TEST STATION MONITOR ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION :ATER LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� GAS LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�
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RECTIFIER SCHEDULE

PIPE MATERIAL RECTIFIER
NO.

STATION
NO.

SIZE ANODES ANODE WELL
DEPTH (FEET)

STRUCTURE DETAIL
VOLTS AMPS NO. TYPE

DIELECTRICALLY
COATED STEEL PIPE 1 2200+36 25 20 12

HIGH
SILICONE

CAST IRON
(3884)

214 48" WATER
LINE

2/CP2, 3/CP2, A/CP5, 1/CP6,
2/CP6, 1/CP7, 2/CP7, 3/CP7,

4/CP7

DIELECTRICALLY
COATED STEEL PIPE 2 2538+25 15 10 12

HIGH
SILICONE

CAST IRON
(2684)

214 48" WATER
LINE

2/CP2, 3/CP2, A/CP5, 1/CP6,
2/CP6, 1/CP7, 2/CP7, 3/CP7,

4/CP7

CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION SCHEDULE

TEST STATION NO. SEGMENT STATION NO. TYPE TEST STATION TYPE STRUCTURE DETAIL

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION SOUTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION NORTH END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION �� GAS LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE )OREIGN PIPELINE TEST STATION ��� :ATER LINE �AT �������� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION EAST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE CASING TEST STATION :EST END CASING ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION PIPE DRAIN STRUCTURE ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION AIR 9AL9E ASSEM%LY TYPE � ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� �CP�� �CP�

��� � ������� � :IRE
INSULATED -OINT TEST STATION �MONOLITHIC

END -OINT� END SEGMENT � � MONOLITHIC -OINT ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�� ��CP�
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STRUCTURE LABEL
48" TRANSMISSION LINE 48 TL

IJ PROTECTED SIDE  WATER LINE XX" PRO IJ WL
IJ UNPROTECTED SIDE  WATER

LINE XX" UNPRO IJ WL

FOREIGN PIPELINE FPL

REFERENCE CELL REF

ANODE ANODE

CASING CASING
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CTS
X+XX

IJTS
X+XXMTS

X+XX
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24" (TYP) 3
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GROUND
ANODE
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